

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 10, 2024:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5122 – A Resolution Establishing the Rate of Levy of 2024 Real Property Taxes for the City of Fairbanks, Alaska. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5123 – A Resolution to Amend the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Adjusting Garbage Collection Rates. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5124 – A Resolution to Amend the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Adding Credit Card and Other Processing Fees for Non-Utility Billing. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5125 (Corrected) – A Resolution in Recognition of Samson Hardware Being One of the Oldest Continuous Business Operations in Fairbanks, Alaska. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6282, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2024 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK